

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Bundy Canyon Road & The Farm Road
Traffic Signal**

Advertised: September 2, 2008 (Agenda Item 3.148)

Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: Wednesday, September 24, 2008

PROJECT NO. B7-0772

Base Bid				COUNTY'S ESTIMATE			DBX, INC. Temecula, CA 92590	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	013903	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6")	LF	110	25.00	2,750.00	22.00	2,420.00
2	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A)	EA	2	3,000.00	6,000.00	4,000.00	8,000.00
3	019901	DE-MOBILIZATION	FA	1	8,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00
4	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
5	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
6	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	1,400.00	1,400.00
7	150718	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	2,404	5.00	12,020.00	1.15	2,764.60
8	151281	SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	9	100.00	900.00	40.00	360.00
9	152386	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	2	100.00	200.00	100.00	200.00
10	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
11	160120	REMOVE TREE	EA	1	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,600.00	1,600.00
12	518201	MASONRY BLOCK WALL	LF	17	200.00	3,400.00	180.00	3,060.00
13	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	4	300.00	1,200.00	225.00	900.00
14	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	746	5.00	3,730.00	2.25	1,678.50
15	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	5,087	1.00	5,087.00	0.35	1,780.45
16	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	150	5.00	750.00	3.00	450.00
17	860201	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING	LS	1	125,000.00	125,000.00	112,735.00	112,735.00
		TOTAL ITEMS 1-17				185,537.00		149,348.55

Base Bid				Steiny & Company, Inc. Baldwin Park, CA 91706-0993			Christopher R. Morales, Inc. San Dimas, CA 91733	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	013903	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6")	LF	110	24.00	2,640.00	21.00	2,310.00
2	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A)	EA	2	5,500.00	11,000.00	5,200.00	10,400.00
3	019901	DE-MOBILIZATION	FA	1	8,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00
4	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	500.00	500.00	750.00	750.00
5	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00
6	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	500.00	500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
7	150718	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	2,404	1.25	3,005.00	1.15	2,764.60
8	151281	SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	9	45.00	405.00	40.00	360.00
9	152386	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	2	114.00	228.00	100.00	200.00
10	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	1,030.00	1,030.00	1,530.00	1,530.00
11	160120	REMOVE TREE	EA	1	801.00	801.00	700.00	700.00
12	518201	MASONRY BLOCK WALL	LF	17	385.00	6,545.00	337.00	5,729.00
13	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	4	257.00	1,028.00	225.00	900.00
14	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	746	2.50	1,865.00	2.25	1,678.50
15	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	5,087	0.50	2,543.50	0.35	1,780.45
16	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	150	3.00	450.00	3.00	450.00
17	860201	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING	LS	1	108,693.00	108,693.00	109,118.00	109,118.00
		TOTAL ITEMS 1-17				149,733.50		152,170.55

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Bundy Canyon Road & The Farm Road
Traffic Signal**

Advertised: September 2, 2008 (Agenda Item 3.148)

Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: Wednesday, September 24, 2008

PROJECT NO. B7-0772

Base Bid					C.T. & F., Inc. Bell Gardens, CA 90201		Moore Electrical Contracting, Inc. Corona, CA 92880	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	013903	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6")	LF	110	33.42	3,676.20	33.00	3,630.00
2	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A)	EA	2	5,531.00	11,062.00	5,500.00	11,000.00
3	019901	DE-MOBILIZATION	FA	1	8,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00
4	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	2,502.00	2,502.00	1,100.00	1,100.00
5	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	1,584.00	1,584.00	1,200.00	1,200.00
6	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	3,167.00	3,167.00	2,800.00	2,800.00
7	150718	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	2,404	1.21	2,908.84	1.20	2,884.80
8	151281	SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	9	42.22	379.98	42.00	378.00
9	152386	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	2	105.50	211.00	105.00	210.00
10	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	1,584.00	1,584.00	1,400.00	1,400.00
11	160120	REMOVE TREE	EA	1	580.00	580.00	900.95	900.95
12	518201	MASONRY BLOCK WALL	LF	17	221.71	3,769.07	220.00	3,740.00
13	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	4	237.50	950.00	236.00	944.00
14	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	746	2.38	1,775.48	2.36	1,760.56
15	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	5,087	0.37	1,882.19	0.37	1,882.19
16	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	150	3.17	475.50	3.15	472.50
17	860201	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING	LS	1	108,682.00	108,682.00	113,000.00	113,000.00
		TOTAL						
		ITEMS 1-17				153,189.26		155,303.00

Base Bid					California Engineering & Contracting, Inc Fountain Valley, CA 92708		AP Engineering Corporation Riverside, CA 92507	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	013903	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6")	LF	110	43.00	4,730.00	38.00	4,180.00
2	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A)	EA	2	2,250.00	4,500.00	4,900.00	9,800.00
3	019901	DE-MOBILIZATION	FA	1	8,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00
4	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	750.00	750.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
5	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	750.00	750.00	800.00	800.00
6	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
7	150718	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	2,404	1.10	2,644.40	1.50	3,606.00
8	151281	SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	9	71.00	639.00	65.00	585.00
9	152386	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	2	105.00	210.00	150.00	300.00
10	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	1,200.00	1,200.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
11	160120	REMOVE TREE	EA	1	750.00	750.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
12	518201	MASONRY BLOCK WALL	LF	17	140.00	2,380.00	200.00	3,400.00
13	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	4	390.00	1,560.00	400.00	1,600.00
14	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	746	3.30	2,461.80	5.00	3,730.00
15	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	5,087	0.40	2,034.80	1.00	5,087.00
16	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	150	4.80	720.00	5.00	750.00
17	860201	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING	LS	1	121,000.00	121,000.00	106,200.00	106,200.00
		TOTAL						
		ITEMS 1-17				157,330.00		158,038.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Bundy Canyon Road & The Farm Road
Traffic Signal**

Advertised: September 2, 2008 (Agenda Item 3.148)

Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: Wednesday, September 24, 2008

PROJECT NO. B7-0772

Base Bid					CSI Electrical Contractors Santa Fe Springs, CA 90670		AK Engineering San Bernardino, CA 92408	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	013903	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6")	LF	110	25.00	2,750.00	35.00	3,850.00
2	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A)	EA	2	5,550.00	11,100.00	3,000.00	6,000.00
3	019901	DE-MOBILIZATION	FA	1	8,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00
4	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	2,989.00	2,989.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
5	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	2,630.00	2,630.00	500.00	500.00
6	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	2,348.00	2,348.00	4,475.00	4,475.00
7	150718	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	2,404	2.00	4,808.00	1.25	3,005.00
8	151281	SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	9	45.00	405.00	50.00	450.00
9	152386	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	2	111.00	222.00	125.00	250.00
10	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	999.00	999.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
11	160120	REMOVE TREE	EA	1	722.00	722.00	500.00	500.00
12	518201	MASONRY BLOCK WALL	LF	17	128.00	2,176.00	75.00	1,275.00
13	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	4	250.00	1,000.00	250.00	1,000.00
14	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	746	3.00	2,238.00	2.50	1,865.00
15	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	5,087	1.00	5,087.00	0.50	2,543.50
16	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	150	4.00	600.00	5.00	750.00
17	860201	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING	LS	1	113,273.00	113,273.00	123,609.00	123,609.00
		TOTAL ITEMS 1-17				161,347.00		164,072.50

Base Bid					Pouk & Steinle, Inc. Riverside, CA 92519		JFL Electric, Inc. Los Angeles, CA 90001	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	013903	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6")	LF	110	22.70	2,497.00	32.00	3,520.00
2	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A)	EA	2	5,150.00	10,300.00	7,000.00	14,000.00
3	019901	DE-MOBILIZATION	FA	1	8,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00
4	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
5	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
6	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
7	150718	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	2,404	1.00	2,404.00	2.00	4,808.00
8	151281	SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	9	69.00	621.00	100.00	900.00
9	152386	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	2	100.00	200.00	200.00	400.00
10	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	945.00	945.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
11	160120	REMOVE TREE	EA	1	682.50	682.50	900.00	900.00
12	518201	MASONRY BLOCK WALL	LF	17	120.00	2,040.00	200.00	3,400.00
13	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	4	376.00	1,504.00	300.00	1,200.00
14	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	746	4.00	2,984.00	3.00	2,238.00
15	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	5,087	0.50	2,543.50	1.00	5,087.00
16	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	150	4.50	675.00	4.00	600.00
17	860201	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING	LS	1	119,705.00	119,705.00	106,520.00	106,520.00
		TOTAL ITEMS 1-17				164,601.00		165,573.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Bundy Canyon Road & The Farm Road
Traffic Signal**

Advertised: September 2, 2008 (Agenda Item 3.148)

Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: Wednesday, September 24, 2008

PROJECT NO. B7-0772

Base Bid					Lincoln Pacific Baldwin Park, CA 91706		Lekos Electric, Inc. El Cajon, CA 92020	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	013903	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6")	LF	110	23.00	2,530.00	41.00	4,510.00
2	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A)	EA	2	5,300.00	10,600.00	4,500.00	9,000.00
3	019901	DE-MOBILIZATION	FA	1	8,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00
4	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	1,500.00	1,500.00	100.00	100.00
5	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	1,500.00	1,500.00	250.00	250.00
6	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	4,000.00	4,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
7	150718	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	2,404	1.20	2,884.80	1.20	2,884.80
8	151281	SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	9	43.00	387.00	100.00	900.00
9	152386	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	2	110.00	220.00	110.00	220.00
10	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	1,500.00	1,500.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
11	160120	REMOVE TREE	EA	1	650.00	650.00	700.00	700.00
12	518201	MASONRY BLOCK WALL	LF	17	115.00	1,955.00	206.00	3,502.00
13	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	4	240.00	960.00	420.00	1,680.00
14	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	746	2.30	1,715.80	3.50	2,611.00
15	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	5,087	0.35	1,780.45	0.50	2,543.50
16	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	150	3.15	472.50	5.00	750.00
17	860201	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING	LS	1	133,000.00	133,000.00	141,507.00	141,507.00
		TOTAL ITEMS 1-17				173,655.55		182,158.30

Base Bid					California Professional Engineering South El Monte, CA 91733		Terno, Inc. La Mirada, CA 90638-5206	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	013903	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6")	LF	110	20.00	2,200.00	24.80	2,728.00
2	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A)	EA	2	5,500.00	11,000.00	6,145.00	12,290.00
3	019901	DE-MOBILIZATION	FA	1	8,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00
4	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	500.00	500.00	3,364.00	3,364.00
5	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,072.00	1,072.00
6	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	5,909.00	5,909.00
7	150718	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	2,404	1.46	3,509.84	1.25	3,005.00
8	151281	SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	9	44.00	396.00	77.00	693.00
9	152386	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	2	110.00	220.00	112.00	224.00
10	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,808.00	1,808.00
11	160120	REMOVE TREE	EA	1	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,815.00	1,815.00
12	518201	MASONRY BLOCK WALL	LF	17	250.00	4,250.00	398.00	6,766.00
13	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	4	247.50	990.00	423.00	1,692.00
14	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	746	2.50	1,865.00	3.50	2,611.00
15	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	5,087	0.40	2,034.80	0.43	2,187.41
16	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	150	3.30	495.00	5.20	780.00
17	860201	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING	LS	1	144,675.00	144,675.00	155,203.59	155,203.59
		TOTAL ITEMS 1-17				186,635.64		210,148.00

Subcontractors

Project: Bundy Canyon Road & The Farm Road
Traffic Signal

Apparent Responsive
Low Bidder: DBX. Inc.

Subcontractor Name	Items of work
J P Striping, Inc. (L# 746266)	Items - Striping, Signs, Thermo, Markers